H.—21.

Kelly, James
Kelly, Robert ..

Kelly, Thomas. .
Kelly, William. .

Kenealy, David

Kennedy, Thomas J.
(deceased), (by w1dow)
Kent, Isaac

Kenyon, James
Kerr, William ..

Killey, Patrick

King, James P. (by son)

Kunst, Ferdinand (brother
of Phllllp J. Kunst), (de-
ceased)

Kyle, Thomas L.

Lamb, Robert .

Lambert, Bon]amm E.

L&nder, John ..

La.n&er, John C. (deceased),
(by daughter)

Langman, Richard

Langsford, Charles

Large, John T.

Leaf, Robert (decea.sed),
(by brother)

Leaf, William (decea.sed),
(by brother) \

Leech, Arthur .. .

Le Forestier, Robert P.

Leigh, Ralph
Leonard, Edward
Leonard, John e

Levens, George J.

Linn, James (deceased),
(by widow)

Lockett, Edward C. .

Lofley, Edward (deceased)
(by widow)

Lomax, Henry A.

Lord, Samuel ..
Loveridge, Samuel

Lowe, Charles H.
Lundon, David ..
Luttrell, Edwin V. e

Lynch, Christopher
¢ Lynch, John
Lynch, Michael
McBride, James
Mec(‘allum, William

McClutchie, Henry
Mec('onnachie, William

McCowen, Henry (de-
ceased), (by his sister)

‘ H.M. 12th Regiment
! Hawke’s Bay Military Settlers ..

: © Waikato Militia
- Taranaki Military Scttlens
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SCHEDULE Tl—continued.
LIST OF NAVAL AND MILITARY CLAIMS REJECTED BY STIPENDIARY MAGISTRATES—continued.

Corps.

Reason why Claim rejected.

5 Record
i Ni

0.

Waikato Militia, Bay of Plenty
Volunteers, &c.
Auckland Royal Rifle Volunteers

Armed Constabulary
Pitt’s Militia .

Forest Rangers and Remuera
Rifles

Unknown .. e

Militia

Taranaki Militia
Waikouaiti Rifles

H.M. 18th Royal Irish..

Otahuhu Cavalry
Auckland Navals

Armed Constabulary
Auckland Navals
Hauraki Rifles
Taranaki Volunteers
Auckland Navals
Taranaki Volunteers

Royal Engineers

Wairoa Volunteers, &c.
Waikato Militia

| Waikato Militia

H.M. 65th Regiment
Auckland Defence -Force
Wanganui Yeomanry Cavalry
Temuka Rifles

Royal Artillery

Wanganui Cavalry
Unknown

Volunteers and Militia -

Pitts Militia ..
Taranaki Volunteers

Auckland Militia

Auckland Militia

Waikato Regiment and T&uranga
Cavalry

Waikato Regmient
Howick Cavalry
H.M. 14th Regiment

Armed Constabulary
Waikato Regiment

Waikato Regiment

No proof of five vears’ continuous Volunteer
service

Not five years’ continuous service.
service

Service not within the Acts

Has already received a_grant of 50 acres of
land for service in 4th Waikatos

No proof claimant completed conditions of
enrolment ; not five years Volunteer ser-
vice ; received land (60 acres) on discharge
from 58th Regiment

No evidence. Applicant failed to substantiate
claim

Has already received grant of 60 acres of land
a8 a military settler.
service

No proof of sufficient continuous active service

Did not enrol until after the 31st October,
1876. No active service

Discharged at Melbourne in 1869. No evi-
dence to show that claimant retired to
settle in New Zealand

Claim abandoned by apphca.nt

Not entitled .

No active

Service not within the Acts

Did not complete five yea.ra Volunteer service

Did not complete five years’ continuous Volun-
teer service

Has already received grant of £50 for pur-
chase of land

Claimant did not appear at inquiry. Not five
years' service

Has already been granted 60 acres of land
(see Taranaki Gazette, 1871, page 100)

Has already received 60 acres of land for ser-
vices

Not five years’ continuous service. .

Claimant did not appear at inquiry

Claimant did not appear at inquiry

Has already been awarded £30 scrip. Name
in Schedule to Act of 1892

No evidence to support claim or show condi-
tions of enrolment were fulfilled

Discharged in 1876 ; came to New Zealand
in 1877. Not entitled.

Has already received a grant of 50 acres of
land for service in Wanganui Cavalry

Has already been granted 51 acres of land for
services

Service in Canterburv where Volunteer Land
Act, 1865, not in force

Has alrea.dy received £30 scrip under Act of
1892. Name in schedule of Act

Not five years’ continuous Volunteer service

No proof of service

Claim withdrawn. Has
grants

Claimant did not appear

Has alrcady received an allowance under
Volunteer Land Act, 1865 (see Taranaks
Gazette, 1872, page 118)

Claimant did not appear

Claim abandoned by applicant

Did not complete conditions of enrolment
Waikato Regiment. Not five years’ Volun-
teer service

Did not complete conditions of enrolment ..

Not five years’ continuous Volunteer service

Not entitled . .

Did not complete conditions of enrolment .

Has already received a grant of land for ser-
vices

Service not within the Acts

Has already received 51 acres of land for ser-
vice

Did not fulfil term of service. Provided sub-
stitute, who obtained land grant

already received

No proof of Militia

2606
2620

2444
1082

1086

2294
1090
2500
10934
2424

1105
2396

1122
2356
1130
2407
1132
11344
2360

1137
2357

2369
2432
2566
2345
2587
1154
1155
2547

2468
2445

1177

1184
2472

2412
2160
2529

2519
1197
1198
1368
2539

2553
2509

2623
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