SCHEDULE II—continued.

LIST OF NAVAL AND MILITARY CLAIMS REJECTED BY STIPENDIARY MAGISTRATES—continued.

Name.	Corps.	Reason why Claim rejected.	Record No.
Kelly, James	Waikato Militia, Bay of Plent	y No proof of five years' continuous Volunteer	2606
Kelly, Robert	Volunteers, &c. Auckland Royal Rifle Volunteer	service	2620
Kelly, Thomas Kelly, William	Three 3 T 1111 1	. Service not within the Acts Has already received a grant of 50 acres of	2444 1082
Kenealy, David	Forest Rangers and Remuers Rifles	enrolment; not five years Volunteer service; received land (60 acres) on discharge	1086
Kennedy, Thomas J. (deceased), (by widow)		from 58th Regiment No evidence. Applicant failed to substantiate claim	2294
Kent, Isaac	Militia	Has already received grant of 60 acres of land as a military settler. No proof of Militia service	1090
Kenyon, James Kerr, William	TITE OF THE TOTAL	. No proof of sufficient continuous active service . Did not enrol until after the 31st October,	2500 1093a
Killey, Patrick	H.M. 18th Royal Irish	1876. No active service Discharged at Melbourne in 1869. No evidence to show that claimant retired to	2424
King, James P. (by son) Kunst, Ferdinand (brother of Phillip J. Kunst), (de-	A 11. 1 NT. 1	settle in New Zealand Claim abandoned by applicant Not entitled	1105 2396
ceased) Kyle, Thomas L		Service not within the Acts	1122
Lamb, Robert Lambert, Benjamin E	TT 1 DIG	Did not complete five years' Volunteer service Did not complete five years' continuous Volunteer service	2356 1130
Lander, John		. Has already received grant of £50 for pur- chase of land	2407
Lander, John C. (deceased), (by daughter)	_	Claimant did not appear at inquiry. Not five years' service	1132
Langman, Richard Langsford, Charles	Describeration	Has already been granted 60 acres of land (see <i>Taranaki Gazette</i> , 1871, page 100) Has already received 60 acres of land for ser-	1134 _A 2360
Large, John T	***	vices Not five years' continuous service	1137
Leaf, Robert (deceased), (by brother) Leaf, William (deceased),	NET 11 4 NOTICE!	Claimant did not appear at inquiry Claimant did not appear at inquiry	2357 2359
(by brother) Leech, Arthur	TEM JOHN D. 1	. Has already been awarded £30 scrip. Name	2432
Le Forestier, Robert P.	Hawke's Bay Military Settlers	in Schedule to Act of 1892 No evidence to support claim or show condi-	2 566
Leigh, Ralph	H.M. 65th Regiment	tions of enrolment were fulfilled Discharged in 1876; came to New Zealand in 1877. Not entitled.	2345
Leonard, Edward	Auckland Defence Force	Has already received a grant of 50 acres of land for service in Wanganui Cavalry	2587
Leonard, John		. Has already been granted 51 acres of land for services	1154
Levens, George J		Service in Canterbury, where Volunteer Land Act, 1865, not in force	1155
Linn, James (deceased), (by widow) Lockett, Edward C		Has already received £30 scrip under Act of 1892. Name in schedule of Act Not five years' continuous Volunteer service	2547 2468
Lofley, Edward (deceased), (by widow)		No proof of service	2445
Lomax, Henry A		Claim withdrawn. Has already received grants	1177
Lord, Samuel Loveridge, Samuel	m 1 1 1 1 1	Claimant did not appear Has already received an allowance under Volunteer Land Act, 1865 (see Taranaki	1184 2472
Lowe, Charles H Lundon, David	Auckland Militia	Gazette, 1872, page 118) Claimant did not appear Claim abandoned by applicant	2412 2160
Luttrell, Edwin V	Waikato Regiment and Taurang Cavalry	Did not complete conditions of enrolment, Waikato Regiment. Not five years' Volun- teer service	2529
Lynch, Christopher Lynch, John	Howick Cavalry	. Did not complete conditions of enrolment Not five years' continuous Volunteer service	2519 1197
Lynch, Michael McBride, James	Waikato Militia	Not entitled Did not complete conditions of enrolment	1198 1368
McCallum, William McClutchie, Henry	V 1.0 1.1.1	Has already received a grant of land for services Service not within the Acts	2539 2553
McClutchie, Henry McConnachie, William	337 11 4 Th 1 4 Th	Has already received 51 acres of land for service	2553 2599
McCowen, Henry (deceased), (by his sister)	Waikato Regiment	Did not fulfil term of service. Provided substitute, who obtained land grant	2623